BARRY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Patrick James

1 May 1883 Blenheim, NZ

14 Mar 1950 (67) Feilding, NZ

Foxton, NZ cemetery

Gerald Garrett Barry 1844 - 1894
Julianna (Hannah) Flynn 1850 - 1897

Married: (1) 22 Feb 1914 Blenheim, NZ

O’LEARY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Ellen (Nellie)
21 Jul 1890 Marlborough, NZ
22 Aug 1937 (47) Foxton, NZ
Foxton, NZ cemetery

Humphrey John (Black Humphrey) 1853 - 1934
Mary Falvey 1853 - 1937

Married: (2") 1943

SKILTON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Childen:

Barry
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

De Ridder
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Barry
Born:
Died:
Buried:

BP0008

Elizabeth
24 Mar 1897 Christchurch, NZ
17 Sep 1982 (85) Pahiatua, NZ
Pahiatua, NZ cemetery

Joan Patricia
24 Oct 1914
27 Jun 1983 (69)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

12 Apr 1939

Kalvin Edward
4 Oct 1907
4 Sep 1983 (76)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Francis Patrick (Frank)
26 Dec 1916
24 Sep 2003 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Foxton, NZ, cemetery



Married:

Robertson

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Barry
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Newton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Barry
Born
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Lyons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

1947

Lily Marion (Robbie)
8 Feb 1914
10 Feb 1991 (77)
Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Josephine Mary (Molly)
17 Jun 1920
11 Jul 1990 (70)

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

22 Jan 1941 Trentham, NZ
Graham Morton

28 Jan 1909

15 Apr 1975 (66)

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW2, 1940-41

Patrick Marcus
12 May 1925
5 Jan 2013 (88) Brisbane, Aus
Foxton, NZ, cemetery, Created
WW?2 Ballots 1942

1948
Patricia Mary

16 Mar 1915
23 Aug 1994 (79)

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ in name Bary

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, could be 19307

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914

BP0008

Patrick James

Masterton Painter
Marton Painter
Carterton Taylor

Ellen

Masterton Spinster



1914
1919
1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1946
1949

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

BP0008

Napier
Masterton
Makuri
Opunake
Railway Hotel
Family Hotel
Whyte’s Hotel
Station Hotel
Palmerston Nth
Cheltenham

Tailor

Tailor
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Retired
Hotelkeeper

Kalvin De Ridder

Foxton

Foxton

Foxton

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Barman
Metal Wkr
Retired
Retired
Retired

Francis Patrick

Whyte’s Hotel
Station Hotel
Palmerston Nth
Cheltenham
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Club Hotel
Club Hotel
Club Hotel
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Hotelkeeper

Grocer
Hunterville *
Barman

%

Barman
Barman

Palmerston Nth *
Palmerston Nth *

Palmerston Nth
X

%

Graham Newton

Foxton

Foxton

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Labourer
Labourer
Vulcaniser
Vulcaniser
Vulcaniser
Service Manager
Manager

Family Hotel
Whyte’s Hotel

Napier Married
Masterton Married
Makuri Married
Opunake Married
Marton Married
Foxton Married
Foxton
Hunterville

Joan

Spinster
Spinster

P N Married
PN Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married

Lily
ChCh Spinster
ChCh Spinster
P N Married
Chelt. Married
P N Married
P N Married
PN Married
PN Married
P N Married
P N Married
PN Married

Josephine
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
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1969
1972
1978
1981

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1978
1981

BP0008

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Co Manager
Retired

Patrick Marcus

Foxton
Palmerston Nth
Hurleyville (Tar)
Hurleyville (Tar)
Palmerston Nth
St Albans

Lower Hutt
Rongotea
Wellington
Wellington

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Co Rep
Supervisor
Sales Manager
Tavernkeeper
Hotel Manager
Hotel Manager

P N Married
P N Married
Widow
Widow
Patricia
PN Spinster
PN Married
H/ville Married
H/ville Married
P N Married

St Albans Married
Lower Hutt Married
Rongotea Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married



