BARRY Patrick James

Born: 1 May 1883 Blenheim, NZ Died: 14 Mar 1950 (67) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ cemetery

Father: Gerald Garrett Barry 1844 – 1894 Mother: Julianna (Hannah) Flynn 1850 - 1897

Married: (1st) 22 Feb 1914 Blenheim, NZ

O'LEARY Ellen (Nellie)

Born: 21 Jul 1890 Marlborough, NZ

Died: 22 Aug 1937 (47) Foxton, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ cemetery

Father: Humphrey John (Black Humphrey) 1853 – 1934 Mother: Mary Falvey 1853 – 1937

Married: (2nd) 1943

SKILTON Elizabeth

Born: 24 Mar 1897 Christchurch, NZ Died: 17 Sep 1982 (85) Pahiatua, NZ

Buried: Pahiatua, NZ cemetery

Childen:

Barry Joan Patricia

Born: 24 Oct 1914 Died: 27 Jun 1983 (69)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 12 Apr 1939

De Ridder Kalvin Edward

Born: 4 Oct 1907

Died: 4 Sep 1983 (76)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Barry Francis Patrick (Frank)

Born: 26 Dec 1916

Died: 24 Sep 2003 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

BP0008

Married: 1947

Robertson Lily Marion (Robbie)

Born: 8 Feb 1914

Died: 10 Feb 1991 (77)
Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Barry Josephine Mary (Molly)

Born: 17 Jun 1920 Died: 11 Jul 1990 (70)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 22 Jan 1941 Trentham, NZ

Newton Graham Morton

Born: 28 Jan 1909 Died: 15 Apr 1975 (66)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW2, 1940-41

Barry Patrick Marcus

Born 12 May 1925

Died: 5 Jan 2013 (88) Brisbane, Aus

Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery, Created

WW2 Ballots 1942

Married: 1948

Lyons Patricia Mary

Born: 16 Mar 1915 Died: 23 Aug 1994 (79)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ in name Bary

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, could be 1930?

Electoral Rolls:

Patrick James			Ellen	
1905/06	Masterton	Painter		
1911	Marton	Painter	Masterton	Spinster
1914	Carterton	Taylor		

BP0008 2

1914 1919 1919 1928 1928 1935 1935 1946 1946	Napier Masterton Makuri Opunake Railway Hotel Family Hotel Whyte's Hotel Station Hotel Palmerston Nth Cheltenham	Tailor Tailor Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Retired Hotelkeeper	Napier Masterton Makuri Opunake Marton Foxton Foxton Hunterville	Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Kalvin De	Ridder	Joan	ſ
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Foxton Foxton Foxton Palmerston Nth	Plumber Plumber Salesman Salesman Salesman Salesman Barman Metal Wkr Retired Retired	Family Hotel Whyte's Hotel P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1981	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married
1938 1946 1949 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Francis Pa Whyte's Hotel Station Hotel Palmerston Nth Cheltenham Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Club Hotel Club Hotel Club Hotel Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Hotelkeeper	atrick Grocer Hunterville * Barman * Barman Barman Palmerston Nth * Palmerston Nth * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1025	Graham N		Jose	phine
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Foxton Foxton Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Labourer Labourer Vulcaniser Vulcaniser Vulcaniser Service Manager Manager	P N P N P N P N P N	Married Married Married Married Married

BP0008 3

1969 1972 1978 1981	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Co Manager Retired	P N P N	Married Married Widow Widow
Patrick Marcus			Patricia	
1946	Foxton	Teacher	PΝ	Spinster
1949	Palmerston Nth	Teacher	PΝ	Married
1954	Hurleyville (Tar)	Teacher	H/ville	Married
1957	Hurleyville (Tar)	Teacher	H/ville	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Co Rep	PΝ	Married
1969	St Albans	Supervisor	St Albans	Married
1972	Lower Hutt	Sales Manager	Lower Hutt	Married
1978	Rongotea	Tavernkeeper	Rongotea	Married
1978	Wellington	Hotel Manager	Wellington	Married
1981	Wellington	Hotel Manager	Wellington	Married

BP0008 4